

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 61461/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2025 in WP No. 7047/2023 14-10-2025 in WP No. 7047/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PRATIKRAJ RAJENDRAKUMAR HAMAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKITA DEEPAKRAO MORE & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 272929/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 272902/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 272909/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 272906/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 30-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Pawar, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shantanu M. Adkar, Adv.
Ms. Amita Sachdeva, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file Special Leave Petition is allowed.
2. Issue notice.
3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
4. Ms. Amita Sachdeva, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and waives service of formal notice.

5. A copy of the Special Leave Petition shall also be served on the standing counsel for the High Court of Bombay.
6. Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed. Proforma respondent nos. 5 to 19 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title be amended accordingly.
7. In the meanwhile, the appointment order *qua* the successful writ petitioners shall not be issued.
8. List after three weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR(NSH)