

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31431-31432/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2025 in WP No. 7047/2023 14-10-2025 in WP No. 7047/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PRATIKRAJ RAJENDRAKUMAR HAMAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIKITA DEEPAKRAO MORE & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 272902/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 272909/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 302497/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32885/2025 (IX-A)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 280688/2025
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 280692/2025
FOR impleading party ON IA 302613/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 302613/2025
IA No. 280688/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 280692/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 302613/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 12-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaokar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yeshwant Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Pawar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, AOR
Mr. Akash Tripathi, Adv.

**For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dnyaneshwar N Telange, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Baliram Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.s, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR**

**Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Savadikar, Adv.
Mr. Mayur P. Saavarkar, Adv.**

**Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Post the matter after ensuing Christmas Vacation, 2025 before
a Bench of which one of us (A.S.Chandurkar, J.) is not a member.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**